

St. John's Armenian Church

*

UF. 3N4Z. U4PSh9 ZU38. E4E2E8h

REV. DIRAN PAPAZIAN, PASTOR

22001 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY

PHONE 356-1910

SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN

April 23, 1962

Mr. Souren Manouelian, Secretary of the Diocese of the Armenian Church 630 Second Avenue New York 16, New York

Dear Mr. Manuelian:

Please find enclosed:

- The Annual Report form of the Diocese.
- Booklet of the Annual Report (Activities and financial) 2.
- Annual Reports of Church organizations 3.
- Pastors Annual Report (Armenian)
- Parish Council Members List
- Church Sunday School officers and Faculty List.
- Kalousd Gulbenkian School Board and Faculty List.

Sincerely yours,

Rev. Fr. Diran Papazian Pastor

8.- Ehrtugend pag en a "Quelufty" is orden for Information therefore men 4/22:

And Money

ՍԲ. ՅՈՎΖԱՆՆԷՍ ՄԿՐՏԻՉ ZԱՅՑ. ԵԿԵՂԵՑԻ ՄԵԾԱԳՈՅՆ ՏԻԲՐՈՅՔԻ

St. John's Armenian Church

OF GREATER DETROIT



VERY REV. PAREN AVEDIKIAN
PASTOR

22001 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY

PHONE: 356-1910

*

SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

February 6, 1974

The Most Reverend Archbishop Torkom Manoogian Primate, Diocese of the Armenian Church of North America 630 Second Avenue New York, New York 10016

Surpazan Hayr,

The Annual Parish Assembly of St. John's Armenian Church was convened on Friday, February 1, 1974, at 8:30 p.m. at our Cultural Hall. Mr. Martin Apkarian was elected the Chairman of the Assembly, and Secretaries were Mr. Yervant Azadian and Mr. Edward Korkoian.

The Assembly was conducted in accordance with the spirit of the Diocesan By-Laws. The only questionable area was the interpretation of the Diocesan By-Laws regarding the time and the procedure of casting the ballots. My personal feeling was that the actual casting of ballots should take place while the election was in progress. Yet, after the Assembly, by majority vote, chose to interpret the By-Laws to mean that physical presence at the Assembly qualifies a person to vote, I concurred with the will of the majority.

I herewith submit to Your Grace the following:

- a. Three copies of our Annual Booklet.
- b. The minutes of our Annual Parish Assembly.
- c. Triple copies of the election results, with the actual number of votes each candidate received.
- d. Triple copies of our Parish's Organizational statistics.
- e. Triple copies of our Church's Financial Report.
- f. Triple copies of the names and addresses of our Diocesan Delegates.
- g. Triple copies of the Proposals and By-Laws Amendments adopted by our Annual Parish Assembly.

I hope Your Grace will find our Parish Assembly procedures worthy of approval,

and confirm the results of the elections for Parish Council, Nominating Committee, and Auditing Committee.

May I bring to your attention that upon Your Grace's confirmation, I plan to have the Installation of the New Parish Council on Sunday, February 24, 1974.

Respectfully yours,

Father Paren Avedikian Pastor

Fr. Paren Wedikian

PA/rb Encl. (7)

ՍԲ. ՅՈՎՀԱՆՆԷՍ ՄԿՐՏԻՉ ՀԱՅՑ. ԵԿԵՂԵՑԻ ՄԵԾԱԳՈՅՆ ՏԻԲՐՈՅԲԻ

St. John's Armenian Church

OF GREATER DETROIT



VERY REV. PAREN AVEDIKIAN
PASTOR

22001 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY

PHONE: 356-1910

SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

March 10, 1975

His Eminence Archbishop Torkom Manoogian, Primate President of Diocesan Council Diocese of the Armenian Church 630 Second Avenue New York, New York 10016

Your Eminence,

I herewith submit to Your Grace and the Diocesan Council the complete file of our 1974 Parish Assembly held on Friday, February 21, 1975.

The Package includes the following:

- a. All reports prepared for the Parish Assembly, 1974 Annual Report Booklet.
- b. Our church's financial statement for 1974.
- c. A copy of the invitation and agenda of the Parish Assembly as part of the Annual Report Booklet, first page.
- d. The results of the partial election of our Parish Council, with the number of votes each candidate received. (See attached ballot sheet for all candidates)
- e. The names of our Diocesan Delegates, their addresses and telephone numbers, with the number of votes each candidate received. (See attached ballot sheet for all candidates)
- f. The names of the Chairmen of our Church-affiliated organizations, together with their addresses and telephone numbers.
- g. The minutes of the 1974 Parish Assembly.
- h. The completed questionnaire submitted by the Diocese.

I hope Your Grace finds this whole file to be satisfactory, and the elections of the Diocesan Delegates and the Parish Council worthy of His approval.

Submitting these to Your Grace and the Diocesan Council, I remain,

Respectfully yours,

Father Paren Avedikian

Fr. Paren Avedikian

Pastor

PA/rb

Encls.